Patriots Baseball History

Year Coach Record (Season / Conference)
1973 Phil Snodgress 15-6
1974 Phil Snodgress

1975 Phil Snodgress 3-6

1976 Phil Snodgress 8-4

1977 Bill Oler 10-7-1
1978 Bill Oler 11-6
1979 Bill Oler 13-5
1980 Bill Oler 13-5

1981 Bill Oler 7-10
1982 Bill Oler 11-9

1983 Bill Oler 9-3

1984 Bill Oler

1985 Bill Webb

1986 Bill Webb 9-10-1
1987 Bill Webb 16-11
1988 Bill Webb

1989 Bill Webb 9-15
1990 Bill Webb 8-7

1991 Bill Webb 10-9
1992 Bill Webb

1993 Bill Webb 7-4

1994 Bill Webb 10-12
1995 Bill Webb 8-6

1996 Mike Birdsall 10-8
1997 Mike Birdsall 14-7
1998 Mike Birdsall 16-9
1999 Mike Birdsall 14-9
2000 Mike Birdsall

2001 Mike Birdsall 13-15
2002 Rod Mattix 10-15-1
2003 Rod Mattix 13-10
2004 Rod Mattix 16-14
2005 Rod Mattix 10-16
2006 Jeff Mathews 21-10/7-0
2007 Jeff Mathews 20-8/7-0
2008 Jeff Mathews 20-7/7-0
2009 Jeff Mathews 17-12/4-3
2010 Jeff Mathews 20-8 /5-2
2011 Jeff Mathews 22-5/6-1
2012 Jeff Mathews 20-8 /5-2
2013 Jeff Mathews 24-7/ 6-1
2014 Jeff Mathews 15-12/5-2



2015 Jeff Mathews 17-12/5-2

2016 Jeff Mathews 18-9/5-2

2017 Jeff Mathews 23-7/7-1

2018 Jeff Mathews 27-4/ 8-0

2019 Jeff Mathews 24-6/ 6-2

2020 Jordan Ashbrook season canceled
2021 Jordan Ashbrook 18-11/5-3
2022 Jordan Ashbrook 12-10/ 4-4
2023 Jordan Ashbrook 5-18/2-6

2024 Daniel Taylor 7-16 / 4-4

2025 Daniel Taylor 7-19/2-6

Conference Championships
1974, 1975, 1977, 1980, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1992, 2003, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2011,

2018

Sectional Championships
1978, 1985, 1998, 2000, 2010, 2012, 2017, 2018

Regional Championships
1998

All-Conference

1973 Robert Bowers, David Kist, Herb Ripberger

1974 Robert Bowers, Dave Hofmann, David Kist, Herb Ripberger
1975 Robert Bowers, Tony Gulley, Bill Hensley, Rick Stanton
1976 Rick Stanton, Mike Schultz

1978 Earl Jarvis

1979  Greg Gillman

1980 Mark Frank

1982 Joel Rust, Doug Gillman, Rod Shepler

1985 Darin Schaeffer

1986 Brian Shepler

1987 Tony Bleill, Adam Wright, Mark Rubush

1988 Jeff Shepler, Dale Dishmond, Greg Greene, Mike Aikers
1989 Doug Adams, Greg Greene

1990 Doug Adams, Mark Rosenberger

1991 Doug Adams, Jamie Walters

1992  Tyson Frasur, Andy Rosenberger, Matt Cox, Darin Dearth, Andy Reese
1993 James Hurley, Broc Waters, Ben Sanford, Darin Dearth
1994 Todd Gray, Broc Waters

1995 Casey Stanton, Matt Fields

1996 Mark Frazee, Lucas Woeste, Larry Hornung

1997 Nate Bowling, Andy Buttery, Larry Hornung

1998 Larry Hornung, Andrew Bourne, Jay Payne




1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Jonathan Baker, Nate Bowling

Scott Otto, Cody Freeman

Derrick Snodderly, Cody Freeman, Rusty Hughes

Clint Woeste, Anthony Mills, Chris Brashears

Brad Otto, Dustin Tipton, Chris Brashears, Derrick Mathews
Rhett Hughes, Kevin Maddock, Derrick Mathews, Mark Mathews
Justin Brattain, Mark Mathews

Mark Mathews, Justin Brattain, Travis Niehoff, Nick Harvey, Michael Sustarsic
Joseph Dare, Michael Sustarsic, Jarod Felton, Nick Harvey

Ryan Welborn, Jarod Felton, Michael Sustarsic, Dustin VanWinkle
Royce Giffen, Michael Rogers

Dustin VanWinkle, Michael Rogers, Matt Baker

Matt Baker, Jordan Ashbrook, Eric VanWinkle, Austin Bourne
Matt Baker, Austin Bourne, Jullian Snyder

Austin Fuller, Bryce Fields, Hunter Miller

Bryce Fields, Hunter Miller, Shane Mosley

Bryce Fields, Caleb Greene, Mason Miller

Denton Shepler, Preston Scott

Caleb Greene, Leighton Schulte, Denton Shepler

Joey Weller, Leighton Schulte, Nate Webb, Alexander Kottka
Denton Shepler, Nate Webb, Blake Fields

Mason Hornung, Alex VanWinkle, Mason Wicker

John Ridenour, Eric Burdine

Eric Burdine, Kyle Sams

Kyle Sams, Cole Cheatham

Cole Cheatham

Season Team Records

Wins 27 2018
Losses 4 2018
Hits 320 2013, 2018
Runs 282 2013
Batting Average 382 2011, 2017
RBIs 243 2017, 2018
Doubles 76 2018
Triples 15 2024
Home Runs 30 2011
Stolen Bases 121 2013
ERA 1.405 2018
Fewest Errors 34 2006
Consecutive Wins 15 2017



Season Offensive Individual Records (min. 40 at bats)

At Bats

Hits

Runs

Batting Average
RBIs

Home Runs
Stolen Bases
Walks

Hits

Austin Fuller
Mark Mathews
Michael Rogers
Alex VanWinkle
Mason Miller
Mason Miller
Larry Hornung
Bryce Fields
Jordan Ashbrook
Austin Fuller

Runs

Justin Brattain
Austin Fuller
Preston Scott
Bryce Fields
Alex VanWinkle
Jordan Ashbrook
Matt Baker
Mason Miller
Mark Mathews
Dustin VanWinkle
Mason Miller

Batting Average
Larry Hornung

Jordan Ashbrook
Joey Gills
Nate Bowling

105

48
48
532
52
13
50
32

48
46
45
44
44
43
42
42
41
41

48
44
40
39
38
37
37
37
36
36
36

532
488
483
481

Austin Fuller
Nick Harvey
Austin Fuller
Justin Brattain
Larry Hornung
Jordan Ashbrook
Jordan Ashbrook
Austin Fuller
Ben Sanford

2013
2006
2010
2021
2017
2018
1997
2014
2011
2011

2006
2011
2017
2014
2021
2011
2011
2017
2006
2010
2018

1997
2011
2011
1999

2013
2006
2013
2006
1997
2011
2011
2013
1993



Nate Webb
Michael Rogers
Zander Kottka
Mason Miller
Austin Fuller
Andrew Bourne

RBI’s

Jordan Ashbrook
Mason Miller
Mark Mathews
Eric Burdine
Larry Hornung
Hunter Miller
Zander Kottka
Mason Miller
Cameron Donovan
Mook Shepler

Home Runs
Jordan Ashbrook
Hunter Miller
Nate Bowling
Larry Hornung
Nick Harvey
Larry Hornung
Rusty Hughes
Cody Freeman
Dustin Tipton
Jonathan Baker
Cody Freeman
Joseph Dare

Stolen Bases
Austin Fuller
Justin Brattain
Andrew Bourne
Justin Brattain
Alex VanWinkle
Michael Rogers
Mark Mathews
Bryce Fields
Logan Boone
Devyn Shepherd
Michael Rogers

476
474
474
473
471
468

52
44
44
42
41
38
38
35
35
34
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35
28
24
22
22
22
22
19
19
19

2019
2010
2018
2017
2011
1998

2011
2017
2006
2021
1997
2014
2018
2018
2018
2019

2011
2014
1999
1997
2007
1998
2001
2000
2003
1998
2001
2007

2013
2006
1998
2005
2021
2010
2006
2014
2025
2023
2009



Wins

Derrick Mathews
Larry Hornung
Michael Sustarsic
Joey Weller

Matt Alldredge
Michael Sustarsic
Larry Hornung
Dustin Grimes
Austin Bourne
Dale Dishmond
Darrin Schaeffer

ERA

Mason Miller
Mook Shepler
Michael Sustarsic
Joey Weller

Jeff Sustarsic
Michael Sustarsic
Andy Reese
Larry Sayne
Brad Otto
Derrick Mathews

Strike Outs
Derrick Mathews
Dale Dishmond
Cole Cheatham
Dale Dishmond
Cole Cheatham
Mason Hornung
Larry Hornung
Darrin Schaeffer
Joey Weller
Dale Dishmond

UPDATED 6/9/25

0.29
0.42
0.45
0.86
1.00
1.27
1.33
1.47
1.47
1.48

134
115
98
96
95
95
93
93
93
92

2004
1998
2008
2018
1993
2006
1997
2011
2011
1986
1985

2017
2017
2008
2018
2010
2007
1992
1996
2003
2004

2004
1988
2024
1986
2025
2021
1998
1985
2018
1987



